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North Carolina Forest Service

SERVICE

N C

District 7
(Bertie, Camden, Chowan, Currituck, Gates, Hertford, Martin, Pasquotank, & Perquimans Counties)

PRECOMMERCIAL THINNING CONTRACTORS

PLEASE SEE THE “KEY TO SERVICES” AT THE END OF THE LIST

1. Greenleaf Timber & Management, Inc. 6.  Northwoods Forestry, Inc.
Michael Hughes Patricia Aguilar
822 NC Highway 461 W1224 County Road FW

Ahoskie, NC 27910
252-398-7506

greenleaftimber2017@gmail.com
HAND, MECH

Rock Springs Forestry

Matthew B. Gillette

P.O. Box 279

Capron, VA 23829

Cell: 434-658-3123
matthew@rockspringsforestry.com
HAND

P&R Forestry, LLC
Randall Allen

P.O. Box 1597

Rocky Face, GA 30740
706-673-7116 (office)
404-307-3554 (cell)
randall@prforestry.net
HAND

Stone Forestry Services

Randy Stone

P.O. Box 1041

Trenton, GA 30752

B: 706-398-9290
randystone@stoneforestry.com
tphillips@stoneforestry.com
HAND

Boone’s Forest Management, LLC
Justin P. Boone

P.O. Box 205

108 E. Jefferson Street

Jackson, NC 27845

B: 252-534-4333 C:252-642-2963

Eleva, WI 54738
715-287-3548 (ph)
715-287-5209 (fax)

northwoodsforestryinc@gmail.com
HAND

Woodland Vegetation Mgt., Inc.
Andrew Reynolds

5236 Pine Cone Lane
Farmville, NC 27828
Andrew@wvm-inc.com
252-753-9288 (office)
252-714-8570 (cell)
252-753-9281 (fax)

HAND, MECH

Horizon Forestry, LLC
Emilio Bedolla

18154 Brentwood Lane
Gordonsville, VA 22942
434-981-0847
bedollahorizonforest
HAND

mail.com

Timberline Forestry, LLC

Mike Bottorff

P.O. Box 1220

Goldsboro, NC 27534
252-622-8556
mbottorff@timberlinefe.com
HAND, MECH

L & S Feed

2847 Rocky Hock Rd
Edenton, NC 27932
252-333-8557

Larry Layden, Owner

justin@boonesforestmanagement.com larry_layden@yahoo.com
HAND MECH

KEY TO SERVICES
MECH-Mechanical Thinning, K/G Blade and Drum Chopper
HAND-Hand Thinning Crew

The North Carolina Forest Service does not guarantee the performance of any precommercial thinning contractor listed. No recommendation or
sponsorship of any single individual, company, or firm is implied. Landowners should obtain references and evaluate qualifications prior to
selecting a contractor.
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